

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2801

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 18

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete “and” and after “money” insert “; and  
2 declaring an emergency”.

3 On page 2, line 6, delete “therapeutic cloning”.

4 In line 22, delete “or ‘therapeutic cloning’”.

5 On page 3, line 14, delete “by January 1, 2008”.

6 In line 30, after “programs” insert “in this state”.

7 In line 33, after “and” insert “direct the Department of Human Services to”.

8 In line 41, delete “All” and after “received” insert “from contributions to the fund, from public  
9 and private sources,”.

10 On page 4, line 2, delete “Human Stem Cell Research Committee” and insert “Department of  
11 Human Services”.

12 In line 6, delete “Three” and insert “Six” and delete “2009” and insert “2010”.

13 In line 7, delete “Three” and insert “Seven” and delete “2010” and insert “2011”.

14 Delete line 8.

15 Delete line 9.

16 In line 15, delete “January” and insert “April”.

17 After line 29, insert:

18 **“SECTION 11. Sections 4, 8 and 9 of this 2007 Act become operative on July 1, 2009.**

19 **“SECTION 12. The Human Stem Cell Research Committee shall develop the guidelines  
20 under section 3 of this 2007 Act by April 1, 2009.**

21 **“SECTION 13. There is appropriated to the Department of Human Services, for the  
22 biennium beginning July 1, 2007, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$159,366 for the  
23 purpose of providing administrative support under section 2 of this 2007 Act.**

24 **“SECTION 14. This 2007 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public  
25 peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2007 Act takes effect  
26 July 1, 2007.”.**

27